effective date of value opinion: 

Opinion of Average Value of a 1-Acre 
Lot in the 95050 Zip Code: $5,455,000 (Rounded) 

(Five Million FourHundredFifty FiveThousand Dollars) 

Opinion of Average Value of a 1-Acre 
Lot in the 95051 Zip Code: $5,650,000 (Rounded) 

(Five Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) 

Opinion of Average Value of a1-Acre 
Lot in the 95054 Zip Code: $5,255,000 (Rounded) 

(FiveMillion Two Hundred Fifty FiveThousand Dollars) 

ADDENDA 

 Old Republic Title Company 2022 Sales data in City of Santa Clara (on file) 

 City of Santa Clara Supplemental Instructions for the Appraisal of the Fair Market Value 
of Land 

 Maps of the Sale Comparables 

 Land Sale Comparable Parcel Maps